23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS

Rates Effective October 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021
Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - May 31, 2022

Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Winter Period Period

Summer Period

	Delivery <u>Charge</u>	Cost of Gas Rate Page 97	LDAC Page 101	Total <u>Rate</u>	Delivery <u>Charqe</u>	Cost of Gas Rate Page 93	LDAC Page 101	Total <u>Rate</u>
Residential Non Heating - R-1								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$15.39			\$15.39	\$15.39			\$15.39
All therms	\$0.3844	\$2.4835	\$0.1318	\$2.9997	\$0.3844	\$2.4835	\$0.1318 \$0.0589	\$2.9997
						\$1.2389	\$0.0588	\$1.6822
Residential Heating - R-3								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$15.39	** ***	** ***	\$15.39	\$15.39	40.400=	*****	\$15.39
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.5632	\$2.4835	\$0.1318	\$3.1785	\$0.5632	\$2.4835 \$1.2389	\$0.1318 \$0.0589	\$3.1785 \$1.8610
						Ψ1.2000	Ψ0.0000	Ψ1.0010
Residential Heating - R-4								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$8.47	¢4 2650	¢0 1210	\$8.47	\$15.39	¢0 402E	¢∩ 1210	\$15.39
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.3098	\$1.3659	\$0.1318	\$1.8075	\$0.5632	\$2.4835 \$1.2389	\$0.1318 \$0.0589	\$3.1785 \$1.8610
						*	*******	*******
Commercial/Industrial - G-41	457.00			457.00	457.00			457.00
Customer Charge per Month per Meter Size of the first block	\$57.06 100 therms			\$57.06	\$57.06 20 therms			\$57.06
Therms in the first block per month at	\$0.4688	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$3.0514	\$0.4688	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$3.0514
·						\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.7632
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.3149	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8975	\$0.3149	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8975
						\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.6093
Commercial/Industrial - G-42								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$171.19			\$171.19	\$171.19			\$171.19
Size of the first block Therms in the first block per month at	1000 therms \$0.4261	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$3.0087	400 therms \$0.4261	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$3.0087
Themis in the first block per month at	ψ0.4201	Ψ2.4000	ψ0.0001	ψ5.0001	ψ0.4201	\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.7205
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.2839	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8665	\$0.2839	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8665
						\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.5783
Commercial/Industrial - G-43								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$734.69			\$734.69	\$734.69			\$734.69
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.2620	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8446	\$0.1198	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.7024
						\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.4142
Commercial/Industrial - G-51								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$57.06			\$57.06	\$57.06			\$57.06
Size of the first block Therms in the first block per month at	100 therms \$0.2819	¢0.400E	\$0.0991	\$2.8645	100 therms \$0.2819	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8645
Therms in the first block per month at	φυ.2019	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	φ2.0045	φυ.2019	\$2.4635 \$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$2.0045 \$1.5763
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.1833	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.7659	\$0.1833	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.7659
						\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.4777
Commercial/Industrial - G-52								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$171.19			\$171.19	\$171.19			\$171.19
Size of the first block	1000 therms				1000 therms			
Therms in the first block per month at	\$0.2428	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.8254	\$0.1759	\$2.4835 \$1.2389	\$0.0991 \$0.0555	\$2.7585 \$1.4703
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.1617	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.7443	\$0.1000	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.6826
·						\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.3944
Commercial/Industrial - G-53								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$756.10			\$756.10	\$756.10			\$756.10
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.1697	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.7523	\$0.0814	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.6640
						\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.3758
Commercial/Industrial - G-54								
Customer Charge per Month per Meter	\$756.10			\$756.10	\$756.10			\$756.10
All therms over the first block per month at	\$0.0648	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.6474	\$0.0352	\$2.4835	\$0.0991	\$2.6178
						\$1.2389	\$0.0555	\$1.3296

DATED: May 2, 2022 DATED: March 23, 2022 EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2022 EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

Neil Proudman

TITLE: President